Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. (Grantees.

) X ; GIVEN NAMIS GIVEN NAMES i GIVKN NAMES 2 . . — Kind of Date of
Grantees i ABCDEFGH I JKILMNO L PQRSTUVWXVYZ Grantors Rook — Page Tnstrument Recordation
Gassman &e Jacob Tr Clary Jemes O A &c 3 203 D of Tr Jul 7 1868

do &e Jacob TIr licAlister Wm C & wife HG 11 D of Tr Aug 18 1868



Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.
Grantees ’ ABCD gulgE?:: H 1 JGII‘éENLN?\}dEi 0 PO Révig%N\;\MVt';X Y Z o Grantors Book “Page | 1n§fffmzfnt
Gassman beorge W Messerley Jos S 6 37 B&S
do | Jacob Tr Wise L J & 6 157 D of or
do &c% Jacob First National Bank of 9 87 B&S
% | Harrisonburg
do | J ‘Bowman Barbara 11 523 Bill of S
do &c% Jaecob Gassman Geo W & wife 12i 147 B & S
do George W Tr Minnick Williem & wife 12 228 D of Ir
do Jacob Tr Hedrick Henry € 12 229 D of Tr
do &e Jacob Compton W B Coumr 15 121 B & S
do | Jacob ‘Paul Joseph 16 282 B & S
do Jacob Pgul Joseph 16 473 Release
do &c Jacop Ch Tr Irick VM &c 17 600 B & S
do ‘Elizabeth C Shacklett Elizabeth 32 265 B &S
do Elizabeth C Wilson A H & wife &e 45 438 B & S
do ‘Elizabeth C ‘HeCell G C 47 363 B & S
do ? James J Tr Gassman Zlizabeth C & 52 488 D of Tr
do %Emma Wright Robert B & wife 68 521 B &S
do Brma ‘Hertman J H &c 85 61 B &S

Jun

Oct

C Jul

Mar
Sep
Oct
Oct

Aug
Jun

Dec

Date of
Recordation

25
15
29

23

6
26
26
11
20
30

1
30

1870 :
1870
1872

1875
1875?
1875’
1875
1878
1879
1879
1880
1890

Feb 16 1893

Oct 26 18953

Aug 6 1895

Cet 15 1902

Feb 3 1909



