

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES										Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation																
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J						K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z
Gassman	&c										Jacob	Tr															Clary James O A &c	3	203	D of Tr	Jul 7 1868
do	&c										Jacob	Tr															McAlister Wm C & wife	HO	11	D of Tr	Aug 18 1868

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Gassman	George W			Messerley Jos S	6	37	B & S	Jun 25 1870
do		Jacob Tr		Wise L J &c	6	157	D of Tr	Oct 15 1870
do	&c	Jacob		First National Bank of Harrisonburg	9	87	B & S	Jul 29 1872
do		J		Bowman Barbara	11	523	Bill of S	Mar 23 1875
do	&c	Jacob		Gassman Geo W & wife	12	147	B & S	Sep 6 1875
do	George W Tr			Minnick William & wife	12	228	D of Tr	Oct 26 1875
do		Jacob Tr		Hedrick Henry C	12	229	D of Tr	Oct 26 1875
do	&c	Jacob		Compton W B Comr	15	121	B & S	May 11 1878
do		Jacob		Paul Joseph	16	282	B & S	May 20 1879
do		Jacob		Paul Joseph	16	473	Release	Aug 30 1879
do	&c	Jacob Ch Tr		Irick V M &c	17	600	B & S	Jun 1 1880
do	Elizabeth C			Shacklett Elizabeth	39	265	B & S	Dec 30 1890
do	Elizabeth C			Wilson A H & wife &c	45	438	B & S	Feb 16 1893
do	Elizabeth C			McCall G C	47	363	B & S	Oct 26 1893
do		James J Tr		Gassman Elizabeth C &c	52	488	D of Tr	Aug 6 1895
do	Emma			Wright Robert E & wife	68	521	B & S	Oct 15 1902
do	Emma			Hartman J H &c	85	61	B & S	Feb 3 1909